TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM474885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/29/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oak State Products, Inc.		07/29/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oak State Products, LLC
Street Address:	3500 Lacey Road, Suite 300
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4084209	SLE A PRODUCT OF OAK STATE ALSO AVAILABL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

714-540-1235 Phone: Email: ipdocket@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059337-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Merger - Oak State Products#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Oak State Products#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Oak State Products#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Oak State Products#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0934

900451572

source=Certificate of Merger - Oak State Products#page5.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "OAK STATE PRODUCTS, LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 9:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2016, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "OAK STATE PRODUCTS, LLC".



Authentication: 202564420 Date: 04-23-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6103371 8100H

SR# 20182938847

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:50 AM 07/28/2016
FILED 09:50 AM 07/28/2016
SR 20165114487 - File Number 6193371

OF OAK STATE PRODUCTS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Oak State Products, LLC (the "LLC"), is being duly executed and filed by Denise M. Kerschhackl, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101 et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Oak State Products, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the LLC's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, New Castle County. The name of the LLC's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of July 28, 2016.

Denise M. Kerschhackl Authorized Person

ACTIVE 215859889v.2

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:03 PM 07/29/2016
FILED 12:03 PM 07/29/2016
SR 20165141591 - File Number 6103371

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Merging

OAK STATE PRODUCTS, INC.

(an Illinois corporation)

with and into OAK STATE PRODUCTS, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"), Oak State Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Oak State Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with and into the Company:

FIRST: The names and state of organization of each of the constituent entities to the Merger are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction

Oak State Products, Inc. Illinois
Oak State Products, LLC Delaware

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger was entered into by the constituent entities and has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The surviving entity of the Merger is Oak State Products, LLC and the surviving entity shall, upon the effectiveness of the Merger, retain the name Oak State Products, LLC.

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall continue as the Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity until amended in accordance with the provisions of the DLLCA.

FIFTH: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity, at 775 State Route 251, Wenona, Illinois 61377, and will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either constituent entity.

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

ACTIVE 215852603v.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person on this <u>29th</u> day of July, 2016.

OAK STATE PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Byron N. Goulding
Authorized Person

Authorizea Person

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the lir	nited liability company is OAK STATE PRODUCTS, LLC
2. chan	The Registered Off	ice of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is alls Drive
	- And Market Anni and	(street), in the City of Wilmington ,
Zip (Code 19808	. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon
who	m process against this	limited liability company may be served is
	poration Service C	
renalisteriumskerodartičke	Turker vilalaker visteralise erakeralisen kiralisen komunisteriorisen kiralisen visteriorisen visteriorisen mi	
		m In Alfond Innov
		By; /s/ Alfred Jasser
		Authorized Person
		Name: Alfred Jasser, Authorized Person
		Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:09 AM 12/13/2017
FILED 08:09 AM 12/13/2017
SR 20177537448 - Fde Number 6103371

RECORDED: 05/21/2018